



FWP NEWS RELEASE

Region 2 Headquarters

3201 Spurgin Road • Missoula, MT 59804

Media Contact: Vivaca Crowser • 406.542.5518 • Vcrowser@mt.gov

THE **OUTSIDE** IS IN US ALL.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: October 18, 2021

FWP and City of Missoula Issue Reminder that Hunting is not Allowed on Mount Jumbo City Lands

MISSOULA– Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks and the City of Missoula issued a reminder this week that rifle or archery hunting is not allowed on city-owned conservation lands on Mount Jumbo.

FWP says that hunters can hike across the lands to access other parts of the mountain or public Forest Service lands beyond but recommends keeping your firearm shouldered or stored, with action open, for safety and to demonstrate you are not actively hunting.

There are archery and rifle hunting opportunities on adjacent public lands, but check the maps and [Montana Hunting Regulations](#) for specifics on where you can go.

Recreationists on Mount Jumbo can report any violations to FWP's 1-800-TIP-MONT line 24 hours a day.

Hikers and bikers are also reminded that much of the city's open space borders other public lands where hunting is permitted, and it is always good idea for you and your pet to wear high visibility colors as an extra safety precaution during general hunting season (Oct. 23-Nov. 28, 2021).

-fwp-